May 28, 2024

SUBJECT

Consideration of Approval of an Interlocal Agreement with the North Central Texas Council of Governments to Utilize Their TXShare Cooperative Purchasing Program

RECOMMENDATION

The District President recommends approval of the proposed Interlocal Agreement with the North Central Texas Council of Governments to utilize their TXShare Cooperative Purchasing Program.

RATIONALE

The agreement is pursuant to the authority granted by the "Texas Interlocal Cooperation Act," Chapter 791 Texas Government Code. This is an ongoing agreement activated only by the District's issuance of a purchase order. This agreement will be highly beneficial to the taxpayers of Collin County due to the anticipated savings related to volume purchasing. The North Central Texas Council of Governments TXShare Cooperative Purchasing Program is designed to give its members additional awarded contract tools to assist their entities in meeting bidding requirements, saving valuable staff resources. The North Central Texas Council of Governments TXShare Cooperative Purchasing Program finds vendors to assist members in meeting their operational goals and saving funds when obtaining best value supplies. In addition to providing access to competitively solicited contracts, TXShare provides complimentary and discounted training opportunities to its members.

RESOURCE PERSONNEL

Melissa Irby, Chief Financial Officer

ATTACHMENTS

A. Interlocal Agreement

plison chang

Respectfully Submitted By:

Melissa Irby

Chief Financial Officer